BOROUGH OF RED BANK
COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

RESOLUTION NO. 11-38

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING SALE OF PERSONAL PROPERTY

Mr. Murphy offered the following resolution and moved its adoption;

WHEREAS, the Borough of Red Bank and other surrounding municipalities will join
together to bring surplus vehicles and miscellaneous equipment to the Borough of Tinton Falls
for an online municipal auction to be held beginning at 9:00 a.m. on Wednesday, February 23,
2011 and ending at 7:00 p.m. on Sunday, February 27, 2011 on the website located at
govauctionlistservices.com; and

WHEREAS, Stephan J. Miranti, Auction Liquidation Services, P.O. Box 1216,
Eatontown, NJ will conduct the auction on their website located at www.usgovbid.com for a
commission rate of 5.5% of the gross selling price; and

WHEREAS, Local Public Contracts Law NJSA 40A:11-36 requires authorization of a
sale of said property via adoption of a Resolution; and

WHEREAS, the estimated fair market value of the property to be sold does exceed 15%
of the bid threshold; and

WHEREAS, the attached list of vehicles and other items for sale will be published in the
Asbury Park Press no earlier than 14 days nor later than 7 days prior to said auction;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of
Red Bank that the Borough be authorized to dispose of the following vehicles and other
miscellaneous items through the process of an online auction to be held beginning at 9:00 a.m.
on Wednesday, February 23, 2011 and ending at 7:00 p.m. on Sunday, February 27, 2011 on
the website located at govauctionlistservices.com;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor is authorized to execute the contract of
Auction Liquidation Services for the Borough of Red Bank.

Seconded by Mr. Zipprich and adopted on roll call by the following vote:

Yes No Abstain Absent
Ms. Lewis (x) () () ()
Mr. Zipprich (x) () () ()
Mr. DuPont () () () (x)
Ms. Horgan (x) () () ()
Ms. Lee (x) () () ()
Mr. Murphy (x) () () ()

Dated: February 14, 2011



YEAR

2002
1995
1996
1995
1993
1999
1988
1995
1998
1997
1996
1995
1999
1998
1993
1992
2000
1999
1994
1986
1999
1993
1994
1995
1996

POLICE IMPOUND VEHICLES

MAKE/MODEL

Isuzu Trooper
Chevrolet Pickup
Mitsubishi Eclipse
Jeep Cherokee

Honda Accord

Ford Windstar

Toyota Truck

Ford Ranger

Ford Explorer

Saturn 2 Door

Toyota Corolla 4 Door
Pontiac 2 Door
Pontiac 4 Door
Plymouth Neon 4 Door
Ford Tempo 4 Door
Buick Lesabre 4 Door
Ford Explorer

Ford Explorer

Honda Civic 2 Door
Pontiac 4 Door

Ford Windstar Van
Jeep Cherokee 4 Door
Buick Century 4 Door
Volvo 4 Door

Chevy Cavalier 2 Door

VIN #

1JACDJ58X927J02631
1GCGK24K5E185153
4A3AK44Y2TE4050132
1J4GZ5858SC607301
1HGCB7575PA130643
2FMZA5148XBB77175
JT4RN50R2J5144500
1FTCR14AXSPA30340
1IFMYU24X7WUB37900
1G8ZH1275VZ191153
2T1BAO2E6TC125206
1G2WJI12M1SF326147
1G2NE52T5XC532224
1P3ES47C2WD533007
2FAPP37U9PB100228
1G4HP53L6NH471141
1FMZU73E6YZB01879
1FMYU24EOXUB12417
1HGEJ1220RL0O19961
2G2GR69H9G2279235
2FMZA5148XBB77175
1J4FJ68S7PL511921
1G4AG55M4R6487900
YV1LS551X51192749
1G1JC1244TM118057



