

**BOROUGH OF RED BANK**

**COUNTY OF MONMOUTH**

**RESOLUTION NO. 11-38**

**A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING SALE OF PERSONAL PROPERTY**

Mr. Murphy offered the following resolution and moved its adoption;

**WHEREAS**, the Borough of Red Bank and other surrounding municipalities will join together to bring surplus vehicles and miscellaneous equipment to the Borough of Tinton Falls for an online municipal auction to be held beginning at 9:00 a.m. on Wednesday, February 23, 2011 and ending at 7:00 p.m. on Sunday, February 27, 2011 on the website located at govauctionlistservices.com; and

**WHEREAS**, Stephan J. Miranti, Auction Liquidation Services, P.O. Box 1216, Eatontown, NJ will conduct the auction on their website located at [www.usgovbid.com](http://www.usgovbid.com) for a commission rate of 5.5% of the gross selling price; and

**WHEREAS**, Local Public Contracts Law NJSA 40A:11-36 requires authorization of a sale of said property via adoption of a Resolution; and

**WHEREAS**, the estimated fair market value of the property to be sold does exceed 15% of the bid threshold; and

**WHEREAS**, the attached list of vehicles and other items for sale will be published in the Asbury Park Press no earlier than 14 days nor later than 7 days prior to said auction;

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Red Bank that the Borough be authorized to dispose of the following vehicles and other miscellaneous items through the process of an online auction to be held beginning at 9:00 a.m. on Wednesday, February 23, 2011 and ending at 7:00 p.m. on Sunday, February 27, 2011 on the website located at govauctionlistservices.com;

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that the Mayor is authorized to execute the contract of Auction Liquidation Services for the Borough of Red Bank.

Seconded by Mr. Zipprich and adopted on roll call by the following vote:

	Yes	No	Abstain	Absent
Ms. Lewis	( x )	( )	( )	( )
Mr. Zipprich	( x )	( )	( )	( )
Mr. DuPont	( )	( )	( )	( x )
Ms. Horgan	( x )	( )	( )	( )
Ms. Lee	( x )	( )	( )	( )
Mr. Murphy	( x )	( )	( )	( )

Dated: February 14, 2011

### POLICE IMPOUND VEHICLES

YEAR	MAKE/MODEL	VIN #
2002	Isuzu Trooper	1JACDJ58X927J02631
1995	Chevrolet Pickup	1GCGK24K5E185153
1996	Mitsubishi Eclipse	4A3AK44Y2TE4050132
1995	Jeep Cherokee	1J4GZ5858SC607301
1993	Honda Accord	1HGCB7575PA130643
1999	Ford Windstar	2FMZA5148XBB77175
1988	Toyota Truck	JT4RN50R2J5144500
1995	Ford Ranger	1FTCR14AXSPA30340
1998	Ford Explorer	1FMYU24X7WUB37900
1997	Saturn 2 Door	1G8ZH1275VZ191153
1996	Toyota Corolla 4 Door	2T1BA02E6TC125206
1995	Pontiac 2 Door	1G2WJ12M1SF326147
1999	Pontiac 4 Door	1G2NE52T5XC532224
1998	Plymouth Neon 4 Door	1P3ES47C2WD533007
1993	Ford Tempo 4 Door	2FAPP37U9PB100228
1992	Buick Lesabre 4 Door	1G4HP53L6NH471141
2000	Ford Explorer	1FMZU73E6YZB01879
1999	Ford Explorer	1FMYU24EOXUB12417
1994	Honda Civic 2 Door	1HGEJ122ORLO19961
1986	Pontiac 4 Door	2G2GR69H9G2279235
1999	Ford Windstar Van	2FMZA5148XBB77175
1993	Jeep Cherokee 4 Door	1J4FJ68S7PL511921
1994	Buick Century 4 Door	1G4AG55M4R6487900
1995	Volvo 4 Door	YV1LS551X51192749
1996	Chevy Cavalier 2 Door	1G1JC1244TM118057